n C. Transmittal Letter to Secre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
POR	etary of State TRANSMITTAL LETTER DODOJOJ OS / OS ate rations 82314
Department of Sta Division of Corpor P. O. 6327	ate The The Trans
Tallahassee, FL 3	32314 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUBJECT:	PALAK INC.
	(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)
Enclosed is an origifor:	ginal and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check
Filing Fee	ST8.75 State
	& Certificate & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate
Please return the p	hotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it.
	hotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. f A L A K Trrc10/23/00011290 ******70.00 ******71
	hotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. f A L A K Trrc10/23/00-01129-0 ******70.00 *****70.00 *******
	hotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it.
	A Certificate whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. PALAK Zrvc10/23/00011290 ******70.00 ******71 A: Ath: PRADIP. MEHTA Name (printed or typed)
	A certificate whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it.
	A certificate whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it.
	A Certificate whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. PALAK Zrrc10/23/00011290 ******70.00 ******71 A: Attn: PRADIP. MEHTA Name (printed or typed) P.O. BOX 1405
	whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. $PALAK$ $Trrc.$ $\frac{10/23/00-01129-0}{*****70.00}$ *****70.00 ******70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 *****70.00 ******70.00 ******70.00 ******70.00 ******70.00 ******70.00 ******70.00 ******70.00 **********
	whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. PALAK $Drvc.$ $-10/23/00-01129-0PALAK$ $Drvc.$ $-10/23/00-01129-0*****70.00 *****71A: Attn: PRADIP. MEHTAName (printed or typed)P.O. BOX 1405AddressTAVERNIER, FL 33070$
	A certificate whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. $\begin{array}{c} \hline \hline PALAK Drvc. -10/23/00-01129-0\\ \hline +*****70.00 ******71\\\hline A: AHn! PRADIP. MEHTA\\\hline Name (printed or typed)\\\hline \hline P.0. BOX 1405.\\\hline \hline Address\\\hline \hline TAVER NIER, FL 3307-0\\\hline \hline City, State & Zip\\\hline \hline 305) 664 - 3454. \end{array}$
	A certificate whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. $\begin{array}{c} \hline \hline PALAK Drvc. -10/23/00-01129-0\\ \hline +*****70.00 ******71\\\hline A: AHn! PRADIP. MEHTA\\\hline Name (printed or typed)\\\hline \hline P.0. BOX 1405.\\\hline \hline Address\\\hline \hline TAVER NIER, FL 3307-0\\\hline \hline City, State & Zip\\\hline \hline 305) 664 - 3454. \end{array}$
	A certificate whotocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. $\begin{array}{c} \hline \hline PALAK Drvc. -10/23/00011290\\ \hline \hline +*****70.00 ******71\\ \hline A: AHn! PRADIP. MEHTA\\ \hline Name (printed or typed)\\ \hline \hline P.0. BOX 1405.\\ \hline \hline Address\\ \hline \hline TAVER NIER, FL 3307-0\\ \hline \hline City, State & Zip\\ \hline \hline & 305) 664 - 3454. \end{array}$

6



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 24, 2000

PRADIP. MEHTA PO BOX 1405 TAVERNIER, FL 33070

SUBJECT: PALAK INC. Ref. Number: W00000025649

We have received your document for PALAK INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 700A00055561

FILED 00 NOV -1 PM 2:43 SECRETARY UF STATE TALLAHASSEE. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

We, the undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract, do hereby associate ourselves together to form a corporation for profit under the laws of state of Florida.

ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation is: SUPER SANFORD TNC. The mailing address of the corporation is: P.O.Box 1405, Tavernier, Florida, 33070.

ARTICLE 2

The general character of the business to be transacted by the corporation is: To engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3

This corporation shall begin its corporate existence as of the filing of these articles of incorporation and shall exist perpetually unless dissolved by operation of law.

ARTICLE 4

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding is Five Thousand(5000) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of One Dollar(\$1.00). The Directors of the corporation are authorized and empowered to issue the capital stock of the corporation as they in their discretion shall determine.

ARTICLE 5

The amount of the capital that this corporation shall begin business is Five Hundred Dollars(\$500.00)

ARTICLE 6

The initial street address of the registered principal office of the corporation is to be at 83266 overseas hwy., suite 500, Islamorada, Florida-33036. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate such other post office address and place for principal office of the corporation as it may see it fit.

ARTICLE 7

The number of Directors of this corporation shall be as provided in the by-laws, but shall not be less than one in number or no more than five, and shall be one in number until otherwise fixed or changed by the by-laws.

ARTICLE 8

The name and address of the initial members of the board of directors who shall hold office until their successors are duly elected and qualified are

Name Pradip M Mehta

1.54

Address 83266 Overseas Hwy., Suite 500 Islamorada Florida-33036.

ARTICLE 9

The name and address of each of the subscriber to these Articles Of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME AND ADDRESS Pradip M Mehta	SHARES 500	CONSIDERATION. \$500.00	
83266 Overseas Hwy Suite 500			
Islamorada Florida-33036.	ARTICLE 10		

These articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by the law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stock holders, and approved at a stockholder's meeting by a majority of the stock holders entitle to vote thereon, unless all of the Directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the undersigned, being each of the original subscribers to the capital stock, thereinbefore named, have hereunto set our hands and seal this 25th day of September,2000, for the purpose of forming this corporation, to do business both within and without the state of Florida, and in pursuance with the Corporation Laws of State of Florida, do make and file in the office of the Secretary of state of Florida, these articles of Incorporation and certify that the facts herein stated are true and correct.

Ime ht.

Pradip M Mehta.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONROE.

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, Pradip M Mehta, to me, well known and known to me the individual described in and who executed the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged to and before me that he executed the same for the purpose therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state named above this 25th

day of September,2000.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large.



My commission Expires

STATEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT: In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida statues, the following is submitted: That $P \& A D : P$. $M \in H T A$., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florid with its principal office as indicated in articles Of Incorporation, at Islamorada, Monroe County, Florida, has named Pradip M Mehta, located at 83266 Overseas Hwy., Suite 50 Islamorada, as its agent to accept service of process within this state. Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.		- Anna Ad

.

.

to

Pradip/M

L.

.

.

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •